

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2026

Soli Behram SukhadwalaPETITIONER

V/S

M/s M.d Choksey Construcion Company LtdRESPONDENT
And Ors

Nishant S. Vyas with Mr. Yagnesh M. Vyas for Petitioner
Ms. Priya Choubey i/by Sapana Rachure for Respondent No.1

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/04/2026 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)