

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2559 OF 2026

Soli Behram SukhadwalaPETITIONER

V/S

M/s M.d Choksey Construcion Company LtdRESPONDENT

And Ors

Adv. Dakshesh M. Vyas a/w Nishant Vyas, Yagnesh Vyas and
Parth R. Choudhary for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 1st April, 2026

P.C. :

Mentioned out of turn. At the request of the learned Counsel
for the Petitioner/Respondent, stand over to 10/04/2026.
Ad-interim relief, if any, to continue till the next date.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)